
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-4g
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

November 18, 2024

MS. AGNES TAN
Authorized Representative
JEANEE'S SUPERMART & DEPARTMENT STORE, INC.
Rizal Street, Sirangan East Dist.
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Tan:

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we arc pleased to
inform you that the SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF PACKAGING MATERIALS FOR USE
IN SUPPLEMENTAL Ff,f,DING AND GIFT CMNG, ,n the amount of Seven Eundrcd
Ninety-Five Thousand Pesos & 0/100 ( Php 795,000.00 ) On J, is hereby awarded to you.

very truly 
furs.

*.MJ*,.,o,o*"
City Mayor

Conforme:,
I

Ms. AcN#rAN
Authorized Representative
JEANEE'S SUPERMART & DEPARTMENT STORE, INC.
Rizal Sheel Sirangan East Dist.
Sorsogon City

BTIC MARKET BACON

Date: ll- lr. -,

)
'/.tB

u;

2 2024N

t{0v 2 2 20

Nov 2 2 2024CI'l,lL UNIT

CITY P
n

OFFICE

BY.

/5470121?06/1165

a o 0 at-l



Standard Form Number: SF-COOD_56
fievised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEET)

November 20, 2024

MS. AGNES TAN
Authorized Representative
JEANEE'S SUPERMART & DEPARTMENT STOR-E, INC.Rizal Street, Siransan East Disi
Sorsogon City

Il:_1L":!"d 9o*"t Agreement having been approved, norice is hereby given to JEANEE,S
SUPERMART & DEPARTMENT STORE, INC. rhat delivery mu] co_.en"" on th"SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PACKAGING MATERiAiC TON UST TXSUPPLEMENTAL Ff,EDING AND GII.T GIVING, effective immediately.

Dear Ms. Tan

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptarce of this notice by signing both copies h rhe space
provided below.

ert ruly yqhrs

hil
MA. nSTER E, HAMO&I
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on nl-*14

Authorized Signature
I
)r-

crrflPue MAR(€I OFFICE

y'4A
BACON

tLat J /^\l Jl I I lt-J

NOV 2 2 2024

oy,l

BV

LG c

B-\:

ctP /5470/21106/1165

a o o ol

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder:

ilt)v 2 2 20?l f-v 
hymr



7
=

or>\s
\.i

\

ContractNo. 2024- I579 SVP

lI.

N SA'TELITE OFETCIE.CSd
GU

:Sot

o

i

TI S AGREEMENT made this 19th day of November ,2024 between Ma, Ester E.
Hrmor , City Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hereinafter called the .. Entity', ) of the one part
and AGNES TAN Authorized Representative of JEANEE,S SUPERMART & DEPARTMENT
STOR-E, INC. ( hereinaftcr called the "Supplier" ) ofthe other parti

WHERIIAS the Entity invited Bids for c€rtain goods and ancillary services, SUppLy AND
DELIVf,RY OF PACKAGING MATERIALS FOR USE IN SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING
AND GIFT GMNG and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services
in the sum of 

_Szrer, -aalrrrdred Ninety-Five Thousond pesos & 0n00 ( php 795,000.M ) Onb
(hereinafter called'1he Contract price,,).

NOW THIS ACREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

1. In this Agreernent words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

2. The following documents as requied by the 2016 revised Implemenring Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9lg4 shall be deemed to iorm and be read and
construed as integral part ofthis Agreement, yi.:

i. Philippine Bidding Documents (pBDs);
i. ScheduleofRequiremenrs;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontracl andiv. Supplemenulor Bid Bullerins. ifan)

Winning. bidder's bid. including the Eligibiliry requirements, Technical andrrnanclal proposals. and all orher documenls or statements submittedl

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

Nolice ofAward ofcontract; and the Bidde.,s conforme thereto; and

Other contr:act documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
Procuring Entity co[cemed in the pBDs Winni bidder that
addition contract docu ts or in Drescribed bv GPPB

Bid form, including all the documentVstatements contained in the Bidder,s
bidding envelopes, as annexesr and all other documents submitted (ag,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including 

"orr""iioio,to the bid, ifany, resulting from the procuring Entity,s bid evaluatior;

Performance Security;

Ei'li

Noll 2 2 ?0l{

2021

In
$v x ?3m2r

I

z
F|,

that are uentlv reouired for su bmission after the con etecution.
,1: 

':;URI7Y

such as the Notice to Proce€d. Variatiotr Orders. and Wsrratrtv Security.l1
shall lik€wis€ form ofthe Contract.

for the sum of Seren Hundrcd Ninel!-Five Thousand Pesos &
( Php 795,000.00 ) Orrry or such other sums as may be ascefiained,

'S SUPERMART& DEPARTII{ENT STORE,INC. agees to viz SUPPLY
DL,LIVERY OI' PACKAGING MAI'ERIALS !'()R USE IN

SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING AND GIFT GIVINC in accordance with his.&er/its

Rid.

8Y:

LG

I
I



The Cin Government of Sorsoqon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum rn
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hercto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws of Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above wri(en

MA. HAMOR

City Matot

for:

CITT GOWRNIIENT OF SORS(rcON

TAN

Aut hor iz e d Re pres ent ot ive

ft,,
IDINEE'S SAPERMART t DEPART|IENT

STORE,INC.

4

^",r&

ACKNOWLEDGtrMNT

)
)
)

BEFORE ME rhis day DEt, t t 2024 . 2024 in the City of Sorsogon,
Province of Sorsogon, Philippines, personally appeared

NAML TAX II)F,NTIFICA'I'ION NUMBDR

MA. ESTER E. HAMoR 9,18-88q-852

Kno*n to trle to be the same p€rsons who executed the forgoing instrument and
achrcwledged to me that the ssme is fice snd voluntary act and deed of the entities which they repr€$ent
rcspectively.

This instrument , is a CONTRACT consisting of two (2) p&ge (exclusive of attachments)
including page on which this acknowledgement is vrritten and signed by the parties hcreto on the left
margin of each and evcry page lhereof ard

IN WITNESS WIIE day. the year and place
abov€ writtcn.

PI BI IC

Doc No. aEe
Page No.
Book No.
Series of

- I have hercunto

EVlt-o 55t4 ROLL No.4t?lt

REUBLIC OF THf PHILIPPINES
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON
CITY OF SORSOCON

scaled with my notarial scal.


